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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Assembly District 34

 614 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 39 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  662 

(5)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  657 

 383 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 159 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TENEBROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON STACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE COWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  551 

Unrecorded  106 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Assembly District 36

 23,942 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,539 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 113 FEDERAL

 528 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,122 

(113)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,009 

 16,643 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,722 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGIM KOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO KAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON RUSSO-ELLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES LORETDEMOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO LEMODETIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR TRIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA SOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BELTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANA SPARIVSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO CANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS ANDRIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CONSTANTINE GURLAIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TENREIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNISS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DETRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK MCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 21 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Assembly District 36

 1 ELIZABETH DRUMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST KOUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL POMPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENO BISCONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH KATE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HWIKEUN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAM CHOWHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JEREMIAH MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROARQBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS H CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCUEREB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONSOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCMANMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA VAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PABLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PABLO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN KNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTANYA BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM EOLAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Assembly District 36

 1 KIM GEHERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING KLOUVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT RHANER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILITH GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOEL Q DEVERAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALINI MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA IOANNOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKUS WAUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL BOPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MICHALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DITOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEIGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLA CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLLY KLIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER NESSIM (WRITE-IN)

 5 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN HOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS LUKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Assembly District 36

 1 SHANDA M MAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SPIROS VAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN G PUESAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY BANBUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 94 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKIA TASNIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,662 

Unrecorded  4,347 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Assembly District 37

 5,256 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 357 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 199 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,837 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,812 

 4,311 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 787 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABAD MIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON NIMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORLEY GROVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE G. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL MINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SPECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARIMA VIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIG KOROGHLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOANNIS THEOLOGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECLA MUSAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA TASHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TA-TZU LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CRAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY R. BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Assembly District 37

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,155 

Unrecorded  657 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 29,812 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,935 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 FEDERAL

 731 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,621 

(143)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,478 

 21,337 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,668 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABAD MIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGIM KOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO KAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON RUSSO-ELLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES LORETDEMOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO LEMODETIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR TRIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA SOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BELTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANA SPARIVSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON NIMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO CANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS ANDRIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CONSTANTINE GURLAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORLEY GROVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TENREIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE G. RYAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 DAVID MICHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TENEBROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNISS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL MINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DETRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON STACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK MCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 24 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DRUMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SPECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST KOUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL POMPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARIMA VIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENO BISCONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIG KOROGHLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH KATE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HWIKEUN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAM CHOWHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOANNIS THEOLOGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JEREMIAH MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE COWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROARQBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS H CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCUEREB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOHN CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONSOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAW (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCMANMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA VAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PABLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PABLO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN KNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTANYA BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM EOLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM GEHERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING KLOUVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT RHANER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILITH GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOEL Q DEVERAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALINI MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA IOANNOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKUS WAUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL BOPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MICHALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DORAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DITOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEIGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLA CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLLY KLIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER NESSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECLA MUSAT (WRITE-IN)

 5 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA TASHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN HOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS LUKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDA M MAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SPIROS VAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN G PUESAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TA-TZU LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CRAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:11:17PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 TIMOTHY R. BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 5 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY BANBUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 110 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKIA TASNIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,368 

Unrecorded  5,110 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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